# 506575475 03/25/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6622254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN JINRITOUTIAO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	12/13/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEIJING BYTEDANCE NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM B-0035, 2/F, NO. 3 BUILDING, NO. 30, SHIXING ROAD
Internal Address:	SHIJINGSHAN DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100041

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17017581

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2066224900

Email: lesliej@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140225.401C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIANPING ZHANG
SIGNATURE:	/Jianping Zhang/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=EF190250US-Executed Assignment between employers of the inventors and the applicant of the US application#page1.tif

source=EF190250US-Executed Assignment between employers of the inventors and the applicant of the US application#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055719 FRAME: 0454

506575475

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Shenzhen Jinritoutiao Technology Co., Ltd. residing at Suite 2201, 22/F, RafflesCity Plaza, No. 2163 Nanhai Avenue, Yuehai Subdistrict, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province 518054, China (ASSIGNOR) are the assignee of the US application with the application No.: 17/017,581 filed on September 9, 2020 in the United States of America (U.S.)

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Beijing Bytedance Network Technology Co., Ltd.</u>, residing at <u>Room B-0035, 2/F, No.3 Building, No.30, Shixing Road, Shijingshan District, Beijing 100041, China (ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the U.S.;</u>

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right (incl. priority right), title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And we authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in our name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted.

Assignor: Shenzhen Jinrito	utiao Technology Co., Ltd.	
	Meinh Li	
Date: 2019/12/13	Meixin Li	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Bei Wang	
Date: 2019/12/13	Witness:	
Assignee: Beijing Bytedan	ce Network Technology Co., Ltd.	
XX / 002015012	Melxin Li	
Date: 2019/12/13		
Date. 2019/12/19	Meixin Li	
Out. 2019/12/15		

2 of 2